SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 628 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, between "reenact" and "R.S." insert "R.S. 1:55(B)(1)(a),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7

- 4 On page 2, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:
- 5 "Section 1. R.S. 1:55(B)(1)(a) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:

6 §55. Days of public rest, legal holidays, and half-holidays

8 B. Legal holidays shall be observed by the departments of the state as follows: 9 (1)(a) Insofar as may be practicable in the administration of the government, no 10 employee shall work on New Year's Day, Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.'s Birthday which shall be observed on the third Monday of January of each year or in 11 12 conjunction with the day of the federal observance, Mardi Gras Day, Good Friday, 13 Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans' Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, Inauguration Day once in every four years in the city of Baton Rouge, or General 14 Election Day every two the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November in 15 16 even-numbered years.

*"

- 17
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 19 On page 2, line 26, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 21 On page 3, line 20, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 23 On page 11, line 13, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 25 On page 12, line 25, change "Section 4." to "Section 5."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 27 On page 13, line 12, change "Section 5." to "Section 6."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 29 On page 22, line 13, change "Section 6." to "Section 7."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 31 On page 22, line 24, change "Section 7." to "Section 8."
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 33 On page 23, line 25, change "Section 8." to "Section 9."

Page 1 of 3 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Jerry J. Guillot.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 24, line 8, change "Section 9." to "Section 10."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 27, line 14, change "Section 10." to "Section 11."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 28, line 16, change "Section 11." to "Section 12."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 32, line 4, change "Section 12." to "Section 13."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 32, line 10, change "Section 13." to "Section 14."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 46, line 7, change "Section 14." to "Section 15."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 14 On page 47, line 10, change "Section 15." to "Section 16."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 16 On page 48, line 19, change "Section 16." to "Section 17."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- 18 On page 52, line 11, change "Section 17." to "Section 18."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 52, line 16, change "Section 18." to "Section 19."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 22 On page 54, line 10, change "Section 19." to "Section 20."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 24 On page 56, line 17, change "Section 20." to "Section 21."
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- On page 59, line 5, change "Section 21." to "Section 22."
 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 24</u>
- 28 On page 59, line 21, change "Section 22." to "Section 23."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 30 On page 70, line 11, change "Section 23." to "Section 24."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 70, line 26, change "Section 24." to "Section 25."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 71, line 17, change "Section 25." to "Section 26."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 6 On page 73, line 9, change "Section 26." to "Section 27."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 8 On page 73, line 10, change "Section 27." to "Section 28."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 10 On page 73, line 14, change "Section 28." to "Section 29."